
Car#: 23

Racer: Emmett S.

BobKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6978 5218.6421

3 2.6338 2223.9532

1 2.598 6227.0453

6 2.5548 1230.88134

2 2.5558 2230.79165

5 2.5688 5229.62226

2 2.5439 3231.87277

5 2.5569 3230.69338

6 2.5569 3230.69349

3 2.5658 5229.893810

1 2.5498 3231.334011

4 2.5448 2231.784812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5773

2.5439

2.6978

3.33

1

6

228.93

218.64

231.87

0.0458 3.9501Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Cam B.

Flash DashKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5039 1235.5711

1 2.4909 1236.8042

5 2.4898 1236.90103

3 2.4979 2236.14124

2 2.4969 1236.23155

6 2.4849 1237.37226

4 2.4989 1236.04297

3 2.4838 1237.48308

6 4.5 6131.08369

5 2.4958 1236.333810

2 2.4888 1237.004311

1 2.4899 2236.894512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6601

2.4838

4.5000

1.58

1

6

227.82

131.08

237.48

0.5794 30.4702Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Stetson L.

The Flaming RainbowKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8478 4207.1211

1 2.8149 5209.5432

4 2.6479 5222.76113

2 2.6418 4223.27144

6 2.6389 6223.52205

5 2.6358 4223.78216

1 2.5928 5227.49257

5 2.6058 3226.36308

4 2.5968 5227.14339

3 2.6068 6226.273710

6 2.6408 6223.364211

2 2.6099 4226.004712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6567

2.5928

2.8478

4.75

3

6

222.22

207.12

227.49

0.0841 6.7110Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Marty S.

Watermellon WagonKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6698 5220.9341

6 2.6709 6220.84112

5 2.5829 5228.36133

4 2.5649 3229.97144

3 3.1259 6188.70155

1 2.5678 4229.71176

6 2.5428 2231.97277

2 2.5458 4231.69328

5 2.5558 3230.79369

4 2.5528 2231.064110

3 2.5568 4230.704211

1 2.5588 2230.524412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6246

2.5428

3.1259

3.83

2

6

225.44

188.70

231.97

0.1640 12.1879Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Parker J.

The Purple CarKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5239 1233.7051

1 2.5259 1233.5272

5 2.5249 1233.61113

4 2.5199 3234.07124

3 2.5199 1234.07165

6 2.5199 1234.07236

5 2.5358 1232.61267

4 2.5228 2233.80288

3 2.5209 1233.98319

1 2.525 3233.603210

6 2.5189 2234.173811

2 2.5188 2234.184212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5231

2.5188

2.5358

1.58

1

3

233.78

232.61

234.18

0.0048 0.4379Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Matthew S.

The BagettemobileKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7788 4212.2731

3 2.7989 6210.7442

1 2.6399 3223.4363

2 2.6248 5224.72174

5 2.5588 4230.52235

6 2.5528 4231.06246

2 2.5419 5232.05297

1 2.5488 3231.42318

5 2.5598 4230.43359

4 2.5548 2230.883610

3 2.5528 4231.064011

6 2.5448 1231.784712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6047

2.5419

2.7989

3.75

1

6

226.70

210.74

232.05

0.0916 7.6173Std Dev: 



Car#: 147

Racer: Ivy S.

Christmas CarKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8149 5209.5431

4 2.7269 5216.3172

1 2.7319 4215.9193

6 2.7529 5214.26154

3 2.6999 4218.47195

2 2.7838 5211.88216

6 2.7399 6215.28307

5 2.7638 5213.42318

2 2.7798 6212.19359

4 2.8208 6209.104410

3 2.8439 6207.414611

1 2.7579 6213.874812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7680

2.6999

2.8439

5.25

4

6

213.14

207.41

218.47

0.0425 3.2639Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Vera V.

RoseKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.7138 3217.3531

5 2.7468 5214.7492

6 2.7738 5212.65103

3 2.7459 5214.81144

1 2.7518 5214.35165

4 2.7579 6213.87246

2 2.8058 6210.22257

6 2.7789 6212.26328

1 2.5969 6227.13389

5 2.5709 3229.434310

4 2.5618 4230.254611

3 3.0579 6192.894712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7385

2.5618

3.0579

5.00

3

6

215.83

192.89

230.25

0.1315 10.0532Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Isla J.

BlueyKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5438 1231.8721

4 2.5358 2232.61102

3 2.5348 2232.70113

5 2.5348 3232.70184

6 2.5269 2233.43195

2 2.5389 2232.32246

5 2.5249 3233.61297

4 2.5239 2233.70328

3 2.5279 2233.33339

1 2.5378 1232.423510

6 2.529 1233.234111

2 2.5368 2232.514612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5329

2.5239

2.5438

1.92

1

3

232.87

231.87

233.70

0.0063 0.5761Std Dev: 



Car#: 57

Racer: Charlotte Josie B.

Little RedKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 3.1389 6187.9111

6 3.1008 6190.2222

2 3.1528 6187.0963

4 2.7558 6214.04164

3 2.8309 6208.36175

1 2.8379 6207.84196

4 2.6478 5222.77277

3 2.6558 6222.10288

1 2.6708 5220.85309

2 2.6769 6220.354110

5 2.6888 5219.374711

6 2.6818 5219.944812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8199

2.6478

3.1528

5.67

5

6

210.07

187.09

222.77

0.1981 13.9761Std Dev: 



Car#: 100

Racer: Tessa B.

Blue DragonKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.4928 1236.6231

2 2.4869 1237.1882

5 2.4819 1237.66123

4 2.4898 1236.90174

3 2.4878 1237.09185

1 2.4919 1236.70206

6 2.4959 1236.32287

2 2.4959 1236.32338

5 2.4998 1235.96409

4 2.4999 1235.954210

3 2.4869 1237.184511

1 2.4828 1237.574612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.4910

2.4819

2.4999

1.00

1

1

236.79

235.95

237.66

0.0061 0.5756Std Dev: 



Car#: 148

Racer: Reed N.

Orange CrushKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7659 4213.2661

3 2.7829 5211.9582

1 2.7929 6211.19103

5 2.6678 4221.10154

6 2.6178 4225.32165

2 2.5939 5227.40206

3 2.5968 6227.14267

6 2.5958 4227.23338

2 2.5948 5227.32369

1 2.5999 4226.873910

5 2.5898 4227.764411

4 2.5959 3227.224712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6495

2.5898

2.7929

4.50

3

6

222.81

211.19

227.76

0.0820 6.6982Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Cyrus K.

US CarKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8189 3209.2511

6 2.8368 6207.9382

1 2.8448 6207.34143

5 2.8318 5208.29194

4 2.8499 6206.97225

3 2.8698 6205.53236

5 2.8558 6206.54277

4 2.8678 6205.68318

1 2.8889 6204.18339

6 2.9078 6202.853910

3 2.8799 6204.814311

2 2.9139 6202.424512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8638

2.8189

2.9139

5.67

3

6

205.98

202.42

209.25

0.0298 2.1394Std Dev: 



Car#: 52

Racer: Declan K.

Exlposive RacerKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5278 2233.3411

3 2.5319 2232.9652

2 2.5259 1233.5273

4 2.5288 2233.25154

1 2.5219 2233.89185

5 2.5098 1235.02246

4 2.5498 3231.33267

3 2.5258 1233.53278

1 2.5209 2233.98299

6 2.5258 1233.533710

2 2.5268 2233.434011

5 2.5418 3232.064612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5281

2.5098

2.5498

1.83

1

3

233.32

231.33

235.02

0.0101 0.9280Std Dev: 



Car#: 149

Racer: Clara G.

Christmas RacerKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5538 3230.9741

2 2.5519 2231.1492

5 2.5559 3230.78163

4 2.5438 4231.87184

3 2.5549 3230.87215

1 2.5608 3230.34226

4 2.6578 4221.93307

3 2.6579 5221.92328

1 2.6278 6224.46349

5 2.6598 5221.763910

6 2.6799 6220.104011

2 2.6648 5221.354412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6058

2.5438

2.6799

4.08

2

6

226.46

220.10

231.87

0.0559 4.8473Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: James L.

RacerKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5579 3230.6021

6 2.5468 1231.6092

2 2.5598 6230.43123

1 2.5578 3230.61154

5 2.5558 4230.79205

4 2.5499 2231.32236

4 2.5619 4230.24257

1 2.5599 5230.42288

5 2.5649 4229.97349

3 2.5639 4230.063610

2 2.5638 3230.073911

6 2.5678 5229.714612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5592

2.5468

2.5678

3.67

1

6

230.49

229.71

231.60

0.0061 0.5517Std Dev: 



Car#: 194

Racer: Zeke B.

See No MoreKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5498 2231.3341

6 2.5438 3231.8752

2 2.5499 4231.32103

1 2.5549 2230.87134

4 2.5469 3231.59195

3 2.5429 2231.96206

6 2.5469 2231.59317

3 2.5418 1232.06348

2 2.5469 3231.59379

5 2.5559 3230.784110

4 2.5509 4231.234511

1 2.5528 2231.064712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5486

2.5418

2.5559

2.58

1

4

231.44

230.78

232.06

0.0046 0.4137Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Finn B.

GalaxyKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5548 2230.8821

5 2.5618 3230.2582

1 2.5569 5230.69123

4 2.5579 3230.60134

6 2.5549 3230.87215

3 2.5558 5230.79246

2 2.5519 4231.14287

6 2.5518 2231.15358

5 2.5538 5230.97379

4 2.5508 3231.243810

3 2.5549 2230.873911

1 2.5588 4230.524112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5553

2.5508

2.5618

3.42

2

5

230.83

230.25

231.24

0.0032 0.2858Std Dev: 



Car#: 1

Racer: Samantha M.

QuicksilverKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.9108 5202.6411

5 2.8678 5205.6862

4 2.8498 6206.9893

3 2.9038 6203.13134

6 2.9009 6203.33185

2 2.5638 5230.07236

5 2.5608 3230.34257

6 2.5719 4229.34268

2 2.5758 2228.99309

4 2.5688 5229.624010

3 2.5709 5229.434111

1 2.5738 4229.174312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7016

2.5608

2.9108

4.67

2

6

219.06

202.64

230.34

0.1642 13.0376Std Dev: 



Car#: 99

Racer: Millie H.

Pickle the DinosaurKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5449 4231.7751

3 2.5399 1232.2362

6 2.5409 4232.14123

5 2.5499 1231.32144

2 2.5168 1234.36195

1 2.5128 1234.74216

2 2.5378 2232.42267

5 2.5159 1234.45328

1 2.5278 1233.34369

4 2.5518 4231.153710

6 2.5218 3233.904511

3 2.5209 1233.984812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5318

2.5128

2.5518

2.00

1

4

232.98

231.15

234.74

0.0140 1.2894Std Dev: 



Car#: 195

Racer: Henry G.

Perry the PlattyKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5759 5228.9951

4 2.5669 4229.7982

3 2.6069 3226.2693

1 2.5629 4230.15114

6 2.5668 3229.80175

2 2.5629 4230.15226

1 2.5788 5228.73267

4 2.5759 5228.99348

3 2.5748 5229.08359

5 2.5759 5228.994210

6 2.5778 5228.824311

2 2.5789 4228.724812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5754

2.5629

2.6069

4.33

3

5

229.04

226.26

230.15

0.0116 1.0264Std Dev: 



Car#: 88

Racer: Isaac B.

The PokeballKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5598 4230.4321

4 2.5609 4230.3342

3 2.5528 4231.0673

1 2.5538 2230.9784

6 2.5599 2230.42145

2 2.5689 5229.61186

3 2.5578 2230.61257

1 2.5529 4231.05278

4 2.5558 3230.79359

2 2.5558 4230.793810

6 2.5589 3230.514411

5 2.5588 5230.524512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5580

2.5528

2.5689

3.50

2

5

230.59

229.61

231.06

0.0044 0.3990Std Dev: 



Car#: 1270

Racer: Benny F.

GhostKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5469 2231.5961

5 2.5439 2231.8772

2 2.5599 3230.42113

4 2.5489 3231.41204

3 2.5359 2232.60225

1 2.5428 3231.97246

5 2.5328 3232.88287

6 2.5378 4232.42298

2 2.5449 2231.77349

1 2.5359 2232.603710

4 2.5309 2233.064311

3 2.5349 1232.694412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5413

2.5309

2.5599

2.42

1

4

232.11

230.42

233.06

0.0083 0.7518Std Dev: 



Car#: 567

Racer: Kai F.

GreggKaysville

12/6/2023

Car Statistics

Group: Kaysville

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5469 3231.5971

3 2.5479 3231.50102

2 2.5598 4230.43133

5 2.5349 2232.69174

4 2.5438 2231.87215

1 2.5508 3231.24236

6 2.5519 1231.14257

3 2.5468 6231.60298

2 2.5519 4231.14319

4 2.5369 1232.513910

1 2.5369 3232.514211

5 2.5539 3230.964812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5469

2.5349

2.5598

2.92

1

6

231.60

230.43

232.69

0.0076 0.6914Std Dev: 


